BMCNE JUNE 24,2025 MEETING MINUTES

BMCNE Monthly Financial Summary

7/29/25

Beginning Balance

Revenue
Annual Registrations

British Marque
Holiday Party 50/50 Proceeds

Show Registrations
Class Sponsorships
Show Sponsor

Show Vendor Registration

Total Show
Regalia

Total Revenue

Expenses

Credit Card Fees
Storage Fees
Square Space Fees
Vertical Response
Middle Twin Software
Tech Sessions
Donations
Scholarships

VTR Insurance
Holiday Party
Summer Picnic
Misc. Expenses
Total Expenses

Balance 7/29/2025

Revenue

$7,565.00

$265.00

$5,582.32
$1,100.00
$2,100.00
$150.00
$8,932.32
$3,057.00

$19,819.32

$0.00

$19,819.32

Expenses

$241.09
$35.00

$7,301.70
$550.00

$7,851.70
$2,687.59

$10,815.38

$584.59
$286.95
$243.96
$0.00
$173.86
$559.55
$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,605.56
$125.00
$311.43
$5,390.90

$16,206.28

Contribution

$12,694.56

$7,288.91
$265.00

-$1,719.38
$550.00
$2,100.00
$150.00
$1,080.62
$369.41

$9,003.94

$584.59
$286.95
$243.96
$0.00
$173.86
$559.55
$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,605.56
$125.00
$311.43
$5,390.90

$16,307.60



BMCNE JUNE 24,2025 MEETING MINUTES

July meeting location was held at Chelo’s Hometown Bar & Grille 2225 Post Road, Warwick, Rl
August meeting will be held at Town Tavern and Tap, North Attleboro, MA

Secretary Report; June Secretary’s mtg. minutes were presented for approval by Al North,
Financial Report; Jim Levesque submitted the July financial report but could not attend meeting.

Membership; Chris Young reported we currently have 215 members in good standing. At end of 2024
membership drive as of January 31, 2025 we had 296 members. Still 6 months to go til end of 2025 drive

Activities Committee;

- Annual Picnic will be held Sunday August 3rd at Diamond Hill Park, 4125 Diamond Hill Rd, Cumberland, Rl
from 11:00am-2:00pm

Cars will be parked up front in public parking lot and walk to picnic area
New Business;

- Mansfield Rotary Car show is August 23™ opens at 10:00 am at Mansfield Municipal Airport, Mansfield,
MA

- Cape Cod British Car Club is hosting a car show in conjunction with Cape Cod Community College @ 2240
Iyannough Rd, West Barnstable, MA 02668 on September 20" and would like BMCNE to collaborate with them.

- Al North noted that as the club has gotten much larger it is time to review roles and responsibilities and
operating guidelines. Al is going to schedule a meeting with the Board/Executive team to discuss.

Meeting Adjourned;



