

BMCNE JUNE 24, 2025 MEETING MINUTES**BMCNE Monthly Financial Summary****7/29/25**

	Revenue	Expenses	Contribution
Beginning Balance			\$12,694.56
Revenue			
Annual Registrations	\$7,565.00	\$241.09	
British Marque		\$35.00	\$7,288.91
Holiday Party 50/50 Proceeds	\$265.00		\$265.00
Show Registrations	\$5,582.32	\$7,301.70	-\$1,719.38
Class Sponsorships	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
Show Sponsor	\$2,100.00		\$2,100.00
Show Vendor Registration	\$150.00		\$150.00
Total Show	\$8,932.32	\$7,851.70	\$1,080.62
Regalia	\$3,057.00	\$2,687.59	\$369.41
Total Revenue	\$19,819.32	\$10,815.38	\$9,003.94
Expenses			
Credit Card Fees		\$584.59	\$584.59
Storage Fees		\$286.95	\$286.95
Square Space Fees		\$243.96	\$243.96
Vertical Response		\$0.00	\$0.00
Middle Twin Software		\$173.86	\$173.86
Tech Sessions		\$559.55	\$559.55
Donations		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Scholarships		\$0.00	\$0.00
VTR Insurance		\$0.00	\$0.00
Holiday Party		\$1,605.56	\$1,605.56
Summer Picnic		\$125.00	\$125.00
Misc. Expenses		\$311.43	\$311.43
Total Expenses	\$0.00	\$5,390.90	\$5,390.90
Balance 7/29/2025	\$19,819.32	\$16,206.28	\$16,307.60

BMCNE JUNE 24, 2025 MEETING MINUTES

July meeting location was held at Chelo's Hometown Bar & Grille 2225 Post Road, Warwick, RI

August meeting will be held at Town Tavern and Tap, North Attleboro, MA

Secretary Report; June Secretary's mtg. minutes were presented for approval by Al North,

Financial Report; Jim Levesque submitted the July financial report but could not attend meeting.

Membership; Chris Young reported we currently have 215 members in good standing. At end of 2024 membership drive as of January 31, 2025 we had 296 members. Still 6 months to go til end of 2025 drive

Activities Committee;

- **Annual Picnic** will be held Sunday August 3rd at Diamond Hill Park, 4125 Diamond Hill Rd, Cumberland, RI from 11:00am-2:00pm

Cars will be parked up front in public parking lot and walk to picnic area

New Business;

- **Mansfield Rotary Car show is August 23rd** opens at 10:00 am at Mansfield Municipal Airport, Mansfield, MA

- **Cape Cod British Car Club** is hosting a car show in conjunction with Cape Cod Community College @ 2240 Iyannough Rd, West Barnstable, MA 02668 on September 20th and would like BMCNE to collaborate with them.

- **Al North noted that as the club has gotten much larger it is time to review roles and responsibilities and operating guidelines. Al is going to schedule a meeting with the Board/Executive team to discuss.**

Meeting Adjourned;